### REGULAR CAUCUS MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BROOK PARK, OHIO TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2014 7:30 P.M.

# I. ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS:

## II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETINGS:

1. REGULAR CAUCUS MEETING HELD ON MARCH 4, 2014.

## III. DISCUSSION:

- 1. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH TEAMSTERS LOCAL NO. 436. Introduced by Mayor Coyne
- 2. A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATIONS AND APPROVING THE MINUTES OF THE HOUSING COUNCIL ON THE CITY OF BROOK PARK'S COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT AREA (CRA) AGREEMENTS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Mayor Coyne

# IV. FINANCE COMMITTEE – CHAIRMAN, D'AMICO:

1. A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE AMOUNT OF TAXES THAT MAY BE RAISED BY LEVY WITHIN THE TEN (10) MILL LIMITATION AND WITHOUT A VOTE OF THE ELECTORS IN THE CITY OF BROOK PARK TO BE INSUFFICIENT AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY Introduced by

Mayor

Coyne

# V. LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE – CHAIRMAN, TROYER:

#### 2. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH CLEVELAND RESTORATION SOCIETY

(CRS) TO CREATE

THE HERITAGE HOME PROGRAM FOR THE RESIDENTS OF BROOK PARK WHO OWN HOMES THAT ARE 50 YEARS OR OLDER AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. Introduced by Councilman Salvatore

## VI. <u>ADJOURNMENT:</u>

Posted 3/28/14